### St. Peter's 2023 Space Rental Fee Schedule

### Lower Parish Hall

	Non-Members	Members
Hall	\$55 per hour	\$55 per hour
Kitchen	\$35 per hour	\$35 per hour
Hikari Chapel	\$30 per hour	\$30 per hour
Custodial fee	\$60	waived

### Gymnasium (Upper Parish Hall)

# Event rates

Non-Members Members\*

Gym	\$130 per hour	\$130 per hour
Kitchen	\$55 per hour	\$55 per hour
Custodial fee	\$60 per hour	waived

## Gym weekly use rate

\$40 per hour (members & non-members) 10% discount if paid each month in advance

#### **Sanctuary**

Non-Members Members\*

\$75 per hour \$75 per hour

\*Note: there is no fee for funerals, funeral receptions, or other church activities subject to the discretion of the rector.